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Z50 Safety & Sanitation Committee Members 
January 20, 2025 

 
          

Lisa Arato 
Chair 
ASB, BEMA 
Equipment Manufacturer 
Spiromatic North America Inc. 
700 Canal Street, 1st Floor 
Stamford 
CT 06902 
Ph. 475-350-6020 
Cl. 813-449-2788 
lisa.arato@spiromatic.com  

Rowdy Brixey 
Vice-Chair 
ASB, BEMA 
Equipment User 
Brixey Engineering, Inc. 
17900 Plattsburg Road 
Holt 
MO 64048 
Ph. 816-631-4151 
Cl. 816-672-9769 
Rowdy@brixey-eng.com 

Peter Rasmussen 
Membership Chair 
BEMA, FPSA, PMMI 
General Interest 
Festo Corporation 
1377 Motor Parkway 
Islandia 
NY 11749 
Ph.  
Cl. 303-358-3146 
peter.rasmussen@festo.com  

Sarah Day 
Secretary 
ASB 
General Interest 
American Society of Baking 
1415 Shelby Street Suite A 
Indianapolis 
IN 46203 
Ph. 800-713-0462 
Cl. 202-400-6277 
sday@asbe.org 

Charles. D. “Toby”  Steward  
Past Chair 
ASB, ASME 
Equipment Manufacturer 
TNA North America  
243 Reade Drive  
Cogan Station 
PA 
Ph. 570-494-0624  
Cl.  
toby.steward@tnasolutions.com  

Jon Anderson 
BEAG 
General Interest 
JRA Occupational Safety Consulting LLC 
1117 Jakob’s Court 
Manhattan 
KS 66503 
Ph.  
Cl. 785-341-4592 
jrasafety@gmail.com 

Ed Baldwin 
NFPS 
Equipment Manufacturer 
Babbco Tunnel Ovens 
445 Paramount Drive 
Raynham 
MA 02767 
Ph. 508-977-0600 
Cl. 989-274-0518 
ebaldwin@babbgrp.com  

Jerry Barnes 
ASB, BEMA 
Equipment Manufacturer 
Babbco Tunnel Ovens 
445 Paramount Drive 
Raynham 
MA 02767 
Ph. 508-977-0600 
Cl. 919-532-9792 
jbarnes@babbgrp.com 

Robert Baugh 
ASB, BEMA 
General Interest 
Nexcor Technologies 
4305 South Lee Street, Suite 100 
Buford 
GA 30518 
Ph. 770-831-9191 
Cl.  
robert.burgh@nexcortech.com  

Steve  Berne 
ASB, ABA, BEMA, BEAG 
General Interest 
Avant Food Media 
1703 Wyandotte, Suite 300 
Kansas City 
MO 64108 
Ph.  
Cl. 816-605-5037 
steve@avantfoodmedia.com 
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Z50 Safety & Sanitation Committee Members 

(continued) 
 

Kerwin Brown 
ASB 
General Interest 
BEMA 
10740 Nall Ave., Suite 230 
Overland Park 
KS 66211 
Ph. 913-338-1300, Ext 7 
Cl. 913-338-1327 
kbrown@bema.org  

Greg Carr 
General Interest 
The Austin Company 
6095 Parkland Blvd 
Cleveland 
OH 44124 
Ph. 908-295-9185 
Cl.  
greg.carr@theaustin.com 

Arturo Carrillo 
ASB 
Equipment User 
Bimbo Bakeries 
255 Business Center Drive 
Horsham 
PA 19044 
Ph. 215-347-5617 
Cl. 215-264-7706 
arturo.carrillo@grupobimbo.com  

Dan DaRocha 
Equipment Manufacturer 
Erika Record Baking Equipment 
190 Fairfield Avenue 
West Caldwell 
NJ 07006 
Ph. 973-614-8500 
Cl.  
dan@erikarecord.com 

Rick Drew 
ASB, CFESA 
Equipment User 
Mile High Millwrights 
7003 E 47th Ave Dr  A-1100 
Denver 
CO 80216 
Ph. 303-766-0976 
Cl. 720-387-1707 
milehighmillwrights@gmail.com  

Mike Elenz 
ASB 
Equipment User 
Schwebel Baking Company 
P. O. Box 6018 
Youngstown 
OH 44501 
Ph.  
Cl. 330-503-1124 
elenzm@schwebels.com 

Mark Fertitta 
ASB 
Equipment User 
Retired 
6822 Treeridge Drive 
Cincinnati 
OH 45244 
Ph. 513-504-5348 
Cl.  
markfertitta@hotmail.com  

John Gaches 
ASB, IDDBA 
General Interest 
Artisan Bakers International 
110 Eagle Nest Ct 
East Palatka 
FL 32131 
Ph.  
Cl. 904-806-3443 
jwgaches@gmail.com 

Mike Gentile 
ASB 
Equipment Manufacturer 
Moline Machinery 
114 South Central Avenue 
Duluth 
MN 55807 
Ph. 508-842-7917 
Cl.  
mgentile@moline.com  

Ken Hagedorn 
IDSA 
Equipment Manufacturer 
Handtmann Inc. 
28690 N. Ballard Drive 
Lake Forest 
IL 60045 
Ph. 708-284-2842 
Cl.  
ken.hagedorn@handtmann.us 
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Z50 Safety & Sanitation Committee Members 

(continued) 
 

Rod Harris 
ASB, BEMA, PMMI 
Equipment Manufacturer 
Shick Esteve 
4346 Clary Boulevard 
Kansas City 
MO 64130 
Ph.  
Cl. 816-819-9421 
rod.harris@shickesteve.com  

Dave Hipenbecker 
ASB, BEMA, ABA 
Equipment Manufacturer 
FRITSCH a Multivac Company 
Kittiwake Dr 
Venice 
Fl 34285 
Ph. 941-451-9319 
Cl.  
dave.hipenbecker@multivac.com 

Josh Hughes 
BEMA, YPC 
Equipment Manufacturer 
Burford Corporation 
11284 Highway 74 
Maysville 
OK 73057 
Ph. 877-287-3673 
Cl. 405-428-0293 
jhughes@burford.com  

Cameron Johnston 
Equipment Manufacturer 
Reading Bakery Systems 
380 Old West Penn Ave 
Robesonia 
PA 19551 
Ph. 610-693-5816 
Cl. 610-763-1058 
cameron.johnston@readingbakery.com 

Steve  Kephart 
Equipment User 
US Bakery 
2006 South Weller St 
Seattle 
WA 98144 
Ph. 206-726-7544 
Cl. 808-225-3208 
steve.kephart@usbakery.com  

Kevin Knott 
ASB, BCMA, ABA 
Equipment Manufacturer 
Retired 
203 Caesar Blvd 
Williamsville 
NY 14221 
Ph. 484-269-9042 
Cl.  
kgknott13@gmail.com 

Albert Koch 
ASB 
Equipment User 
Bakery Design Services 
81 Smokey Ridge Trail 
Arden 
NC 28704 
Ph. 828-676-1465 
Cl.  
Albert.Koch@Outlook.com  

Dan Malovany 
ASB, ABA, BEMA, IDDBA 
General Interest 
Sosland Publishing 
117 Sarahs Grove Lane 
Schaumburg 
IL 60193 
Ph. 816-548-8722 
Cl.  
dmalovany@sosland.com 

Jeff Patzer 
ASB 
Equipment User 
D.F.Stauffer Company 
360 South Belmont Street 
York 
PA 17405 
Ph. 717-815-4661 
Cl.  
jpatzer@meijiamerica.com  

Alex Peele 
ASB 
Equipment User 
Hostess Brands 
7905 Quiviria Rd 
Lenexa 
KS 66215 
Ph.  
Cl. 913-269-2415 
alex.peele@jmsmucker.com 
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Z50 Safety & Sanitation Committee Members 

(continued) 
 

Gale Prince 
ASB 
General Interest 
GP 
PO Box 54491 
Cincinnati 
OH 45254 
Ph. 513-236-6264 
Cl.  
gale@galeprince.com  

Carmen Sammauro 
ASB, BEMA, ABA, BEAG 
General Interest 
Eaglestone Inc 
1560 Frontenac Rd 
Naperville 
Il 60563 
Ph. 630-587-1115 x1030 
Cl. 630-917-1617 
c.sammauro@eaglestoneinc.com 

Todd Schneyer 
Equipment User 
Aspire Bakeries 
15945 Sagewood Ct 
Riverside 
CA 92504 
Ph.  
Cl. 909-223-4971 
todd.schneyer@aspirebakeries.com  

Jeff Simmons 
ASB 
General Interest 
Magna Industries Inc. 
1825 Swarthmore Ave 
Lakewood 
NJ 08701 
Ph. 732-905-0957 
Cl.  
jeff.simmons@magnaindustries.com 

Kristen Spriggs 
ASB 
General Interest 
American Society of Baking 
1415 Shelby Street Suite A 
Indianapolis 
IN 46203 
Ph. 800-713-0462 
Cl. 317-697-9656 
kspriggs@asbe.org  

Matthew  Swanson 
ASB 
Equipment User 
Pepperidge Farm 
421 Boot Road 
Downingtown, 
PA 19335 
Ph. 610-633-7247 
Cl.  
matthew_swanson@pepperidgefarm.com 

Jeremiah Tilghman 
ASB, BEAG 
Equipment User 
Better Butter 
3195 West Professional Circle, #300 
Salt Lake City 
UT 84104 
Ph.  
Cl. 407-506-6245 
jtilghman@betterbutter.com  

Rasma Zvaners 
ABA, ASB 
General Interest 
American Bakers Association 
601 Pennsylvania Ave, Suite 230 
Washington, DC. 
20004 
Ph. 202-789-3545 
Cl. 202-843-2868 
rzvaners@americanbakers.org 

  Committee Interest Balance: 
 
Equipment User: 12 
Equipment Manufacturer: 12 
General Interest: 14 

 
     


